Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0117553 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/24/2024 9:57:24 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: WOMEN AWARE, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0117553
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/30/1979 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/24/2024 9:55:36 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

PO BOX 98

PADUCAH, KY 42002-0098

Registered Agent Name/Address

MARY FOLEY 435 BERGER ROAD 435 BERGER RD PADUCAH PADUCAH, KY 42003

Current Officers

President Jared Paschall 555 Jefferson Street Paducah KY 42001
Vice President Olivia Petter 3466 Buckner Lane Paducah KY 42001
Secretary Taylor Eubanks 735 North 32nd Street Paducah KY 42001
Treasurer Amanda Walker 621 Northview Street Paducah, KY 42001
Officer Craig Newbern 301 South 6th Street Paducah KY 42003

Directors

Director Jenny Franke 1530 Lone Oak Rd. Paducah, KY 42003
Director Carl Medlin Jr. 3965 Maxon Road Paducah, KY 42001
Director Misty Bohanon 2501 Ky Ave Paducah Ky 42003
Director Brandi Harless 421 North 5th Street Paducah KY 42001

DirectorBrandi Harless421 North 5th Street Paducah KY 42001DirectorMitch Hall270 Woodcreek Blvd Paducah KY 420011DirectorStacy Thomas6530 New Hwy 60 West Paducah KY 42001

County: McCracken
Business size: Medium
Business type: Social Services

Signatures

Signature Mary Foley
Title Executive Director